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GTO Event Engagement Survey

Feelings about organised trips once lockdown has lifted?

Average score: 6.14
Average score: 6.95
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GTO's were asked to score between 1 and 10 on their groups feelings regarding joining organised
trips once lockdown has lifted where 1 = 'not willing at all' and 10 = 'very willing'. The average score
given was 6.14. 45% of GTO's scored 7 or above for this question, whilst 14% scored 3 or below. When
asked about their own level of confidence in booking organised trips once lockdown is lifted (using
the same scale) the average score was 6.95. 58% scored 7 or above and 9% scored 3 or below.

When planning events for the next year, what is the average group size expect to have:
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Number of events planning to book in the next 12 months:
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80% 60% of all responding GTO's were planning
to book more than 3 events in the next 12
60% — months compared with 54% from the last
46% survey. 5% were not planning on booking
40% 7 any events (12% in November 2020).
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Type of events planning: 39% of GTO's were planning on
organising local day trips within an

hour's drive, 59% were planning on
organising days trips over an hours
59% drive away and 60% over 2 hours
60% drive away.

Day trips - within 1 hour
Day trip - over 1 hour away
Day trip - over 2 hours away

Overnight stay - within 2 hours o . o
7% were planning on organising

overnight trips within 2 hours and 18%
would be organising overnight trips
over 2 hours away.

Overnight stay - over 2 hours
Weekend break - 2 to 4 nights

Longer stay - 5 or more nights

Base: 306 34% of GTO's were planning on

organising weekend breaks and 29%
longer trips..

Average amount expect to spend on trips:
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A third of GTO's thought the average price point for day trips was £20-£30, 25%
thought it was £41-£50.and a further 20% thought it was £31-£40. 15% thought it
would be more than £50.
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The average price point that GTO's felt group members were willing to pay was
quite well spread with an average of 17% for the price groups £100-£150, £151-
£200 and £201-£250. A further 22% felt £301-£400 would be the average price.
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29% of GTO's said that the average price point for overnight trips of 5 nights or
more was £401-£500, and a further 26% said it was £501-£750.
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When feel ready to attend face-to-face exhibitions:

27%

Just over half of GTO's thought hey would be ready to
attend face-to-face exhibitions in autumn (33%) or
winter (21%).
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21% /

Summer 2021 @ Autumn 2021 @ Winter 2021/22
@ Spring 2022

Base: 308

Feeling about handling literature at future events:
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Average score: 7.89
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GTO's were asked to score between 1 and 10 on how happy they were to handle literature at future
events where 1 = 'do not want to handle' and 10 = 'happy to handle'. The average score given was 7.89.
76% of GTO's scored 7 or above for this question, whilst 6% scored 3 or below.

Whether still value travel guide publications:

9%

Nearly all GTO's (91%) still value this type of
publication. 50% said that they still preferred a hard
copy of the publication compared with 42% that were
happy for it to be in digital format.

91%
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Further comments or suggestions:

The most common points from the comments about face-to-face group travel:

e \Wary or nervous but the hope is that venues and customers will follow government
guidelines

e Happy to visit, especially after being vaccinated twice
¢ Fine as long as not too overcrowded

e Looking forward to real life contact rather than everything being virtual
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